#### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspon lence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to thordin, is being deposited via facsimile at (703) 303-5995 to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commission er for Patents, P.O.Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Date:

November 11, 2004

Name: Signature:

Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Dacket No. 861975/0405

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

Conveying party(ies):	
Charree Sitalasai	2/17/03
Toshisada Takeda	2/13/03
Richard Acosta	2/13/03
Casey Peterson	2/13/03
Charles Fauble	2/13/03

Conveyance Type:	
Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other

Submission Type:	
☐New  ☐ Resubmission: Doc.	ID# 102740792A
Correction of PTO cr	
Corrective Docume:	t Frame

#### Application or Patent Number(s):

Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number is for same property)

Patent Application Number(s)

10/357.229

Patent Number(s)

If this document is being filed with a <u>new application</u>, The application was signed by the first named executing inventor on:

#### Correspondence Address:

Maicolm J. Duncan, Esq. SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 756-2000

Fax: (212) 593-5955

#### **Number of Properties:**

Total number of properties it volved:

<u>Fee</u>:

Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21 h) (\$40/pcr) \$40

Enclosed

Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number: 50-0675, Order Number 861975/0405. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached.

Please apply any additional fee or any credits to Deposit Account 50-0675, Order Number 861975/0405.

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Malcolm Duncan, Esq., Reg. No. 50,651

Signature

November ! 1, 2004

Date

9758940.1

Page 1 of 1

700130585

5.5.04

Commissioner of Patents **Box Assignment**Washington, D.C. 20231.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMI JE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or for referred to therein, is being deposited electronically, via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to: Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Date: May 20, 2003

Name: Todd Signinger

Signature: Schulte Forh & Zabel LLP

Docket No. 861975/0175

Please record the attached original document(s) or co	opy(ies) thereof:	799)
		=
Conveying party(ies): Chance Sitalasai	Receiving party: NMB (USA), Inc.	20 (88)
Toshisada Takeda Richard Acosta	9730 Independence Avenue Chatsworth, CA 91311	<u> </u>
Casey Peterson Charles Fauble		55
		. <u> </u>
<u>Солусуансе Туре</u> :	Submission Type:	
	New Resubmission: Doc. IDi	
Merger Ciher	Correction of PTO error	Reel
	Corrective Document	Frame
Lines either Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu <u>Patent Application Number(s)</u> 10/357,229	Patent Number(s):  mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s  Patent Number(s)	ame property)
Enter either Patent Application Number or the Potent Nu Patent Application Number(s)  10/357,229  If this document is being filed with a new application inventor on:	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s  Patent Number (s  cation, The application was signed	ame property)
Anter either Patent Application Number or the Potent Nu Patent Application Number(s)  10/357,229  If this document is being filed with a new application inventor on:  Correspondence Address:	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s Patent Number (s	iame property)  i)  by the first name.
Enter either Patent Application Number or the Potent Nu  Patent Application Number(s)  10/357,229  If this document is being filed with a new application inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  Todd Sicklinger  SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP  219 Third Avenue  New York, NY 10022	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s  Patent Number (s  Cation, The application was signed  Number of Properties: Total number of properties involved  Fee: Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) 34  Enclosed  Authorized to charge to Deposit	to the first name of the count Number:
Enter either Patent Application Number or the Potent Nu Parent Application Number(s)  10/357,229  If this document is being filed with a new application inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  Todd Sicklinger  SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP  219 Third Avenue  New York, NY 10022  Telephone: (212) 756-2329  Tax: (212) 593-5955	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s  Patent Number (s  Patent Number (s  Cation, The application was signed  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved  Fee:  Total fee under 57 CFR 1.21(h) 54  Enclosed  Authorized to charge to Degrees 50-0675. A duplicate copy : fit attached.	by the first name.  d:l_  0/per) \$40.00  it Account Number: this cover sheet is
Loner either Patent Application Number or the Potent Nu Patent Application Number(s)	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s  Patent Number (s  Patent Number (s  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved  Fee:  Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) 34  Enclosed  Authorized to charge to Degress 50-0675. A duplicate copy 15	the first name of the cover sheet is
Hoter either Patent Application Number or the Potent Nu Patent Application Number(s)  10/357,229  If this document is being filed with a new application inventor on:  Correspondence Address:  Todd Sicklinger  SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP  219 Third Avenue  New York, NY 10022  Telephone: (212) 756-2329  Fax: (212) 593-5955	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for s  Patent Number (s  Patent Number (s  Number of Properties:  Total number of properties involved  Fee:  Total fee under 57 CFR 1.21(h) 34  Enclosed  Authorized to charge to Deposit 50-0675. A duplicate copy of attached.  Please apply any additional fee Deposit Account 50-0675.	the first name of the count Number: this cover sheet is

Signature

941906): Page 1 of 1 PATENT REEL: 015372 FRAME: 0211

Date

### ASSIGNMENT

Lauderdale Avenue, La Crescenta, California 91214; TOSHISADA TAKEDA, a citizen of JAPAN, residing at 2716 Simi Hills Lane, Simi Valley, California 93063; RICHARD ACOSTA, citizen of USA, residing at 3917 Calle Alta Vista, Newbury Park, California 91320; CASEY PETERSON, a citizen of USA, residing at 28142 Behavhite Civ. #00. Saugus, California 91350; and CHARLES FAUBLE, citizen of USA, residing at 18309 Oakmont Drive, #925, Canyon Country, California 91387; [each an "Assigner"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in FOLDABLE KEYBOARD, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, NMB (USA), Inc., having a principal place of business at 9:30 independence Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said explication and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

9389497.3

has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America. and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or coher legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or justents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or positing from the aicresaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to the all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

00.494097.0

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on

the date indicated below.

Date: 2/17/03

Assignor: Chatree Sitalasai

Date: 2/13/03

11a10: 13 Feb 03

Asignor: Richard Acosta

\$25,694,67.5

FILE NO.: 861975/0405

919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022

Tel (212) 756-2000

Fax (212) 593-5955

# SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

# **FACSIMILE**PLEASE DISTRIBUTE TO ALL LISTED PERSONS

То	Company	Fax No.	Confirmation No.
Assignment Division	USPTO	703-306-5995	

FROM: Malcolm J. Duncan DATE: November 11, 2004

DIRECT DIAL: (212) 756-2583 Number of Pages: 9

Number of Cover Sheets: 1 (Including Cover Page)

Additional Message:

SH LAN HOM HID

#### 9758995.1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE USE POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU

For incomplete transmission please call (212) 756-2000 ext.6076



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 28, 2004

PTAS

\*1)2740792A\*

SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP TODD SICKLINGER 919 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022

RECEIVED

NOV / 4 2004

SOHULTE ROTH & ZABEL

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102740792

THE ENGLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NOW RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESIBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED AROVEL

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIENMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-97231

- WHEN RESPONDING, PLEASE RETURN ALL ATTACHED PAPERS VIA FAX TO #703 306-5995
- THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

\$42	71.52.	
12/4 T. 18		
Robinson of		
Action	• "	
₹ TEEF # " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
Digeron extractions		
\$ ] \$ Her # server	Markey Const.	
Stunia Roid & Van 1	1.10	

PATENT

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

#### CERTIFICATE OF FAC! IMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is a transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being deposited via facsimite at (703) 300-5995 to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commission of for Patents, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Date: Name:

Signature:

November 11, 20 14

Malcolm Danca \

Som he Roth & Zahel LLF

Do :ket No. 861975/0405

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

Conveying party(ies):		Receiving party:
Chatree Sitalasai	2/17/03	NMB (USA), Inc.
Toshisada Takeda	2/13/03	9730 Independence Avenue
Richard Acosta	2/13/03	Chatsworth, CA 91311
Casey Peterson	2/13/03	
Charles Fauble	2/13/03	
Conveyance Type:  Assignment  Incense  Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Submission Type:  New  Resubmission: Doc. ID# 102740792A Correction of PTO error Reel Corrective Document Frame

#### Application or Patent Number(s):

Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property)

## Patent Application Number(s)

10/357.229

Patent Number(s)

If this document is being filed with a <u>new application, The application was signed</u> by the first named executing inventor on:

#### Correspondence Address:

Malcolm J. Duncan, Esq. SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 756-2000

Fax: (212) 593-5955

#### Number of Properties:

Total number of properties in rolved:

Feer

Total fee under 37 CFR 1.21(i) (\$40/pcr) \$40

Enclosed

Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number: 50-0675, Order Number 861975/0405. A duplicate copy of this cover sheet a attached.

Please apply any additional fee or any credits to Deposit Account 50-0671, Order Number 861975/0405.

Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Malcolm Duncan, £sq., Reg. No. 50,651

ignature

November 11, 2004

Date

OF5804601

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/11/2004

PATENT

**REEL: 015372 FRAME: 0218**